of voting owners having a majority of the voting power; provided that any expenditure or 

contract for capital additions or improvements other than for purposes of restoring, 

repairing or replacing portions of the common areas and facilities in excess of twenty five 

Thousand dollars ($25,000.00) must be approved by the owners having not less than 

seventy—five percent (75%) of the voting power.  

(j) Nothing herein contained shall be construed to give the Board authority to conduct an 

active business for profit on behalf of all of the owners or any of them.